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Environmental Contractors Management Association Limited

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 2023 Annual General Meeting of the Environmental
Contractors Management Association Limited will be held as follows : -

wiEE BRIEEETAERAT 2023 F£REFEGEARGRIFET - SFHOT ¢

Date HH{ : Thursday, 12 October 2023 —ZE_=F+H+_H (EHjPU)
Time BFRE 12:00 p.m. IE4+—HF
Venue HEEL : Oasis Room 8/F, Renaissance Harbour View Hotel Hong Kong,

1 Harbour Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong
ERBFARE 157 BARRSRENE 8 HERE

For the following purposes: DAETam FFIEEIH
AGENDA 38f2

1. To approve the Minutes of the last AGM held on 10 November 2022;
il FR(CE _F+— B+ HBFFRE ARG TR

2. To receive the Report of the Members of the Executive Committee;

BHEBRETRE

3. To receive and adopt the Treasurer's Report, the Annual Financial Statements, and the
Auditor’s Report;

BE R IENE RS - FEMBRR RBESRS;

4. To appoint the Auditor for the current year;

TAERLBIE

5. To elect members of the Executive Committee for the ensuing term (2023-2025); and

R —E(2023-2025 FFE)RBREGRE K
6. To consider any other business. EAZE1E -

No member save with the consent of the Chairperson of the Meeting may bring any
matter before the Meeting unless he/she has given not less than 7 working days' notice
in writing to the Secretary of his/her intention to raise the matter.
ETREHRI TR CETERDET EERTHE - BRIRIFGEIRGER
EE > FNerg LEIEE -
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The AGM will be followed by a Western set lunch from around 12:45 p.m. to 14:30 p.m..
R4 12 BF 45 53 % 2 B 30 AR - BAlS -

Please fill in the Reply Slip and return it to the Project Officer Ms. Cissy Chang no later than

28 September 2023.
HEZEE - A 2023 £ 9 H 28 HElLIATAA A G TE H F (FEi e+

By Order of the Executive Committee FRKEE &

Francis Tan PREEE
President &£

Environmental Contractors Management Association Limited

BRIERGERAE

Hong Kong, 14 September 2023 & “E " =F L H-+WWH

Notes [fifzE:

1. A member entitled to attend and vote at the above meeting is entitled to appoint a
proxy to exercise all or any of its rights to attend and vote on its behalf.
NEBRDE LRKERNRE FREZ§ 8 » HEEER—EARTERAERIE
e FERI LS B e B -

2. The instrument appointing a proxy or attorney, if any, under which it is signed, or a
notarially certified copy of such power or authority is requested to be sent to the Project
Officer of the Association by email not less than 48 hours before the time for holding the
meeting.

RRBEFREFR L EE Z FES B M GA) A ABRZTRHZ &
FEESBEHEUFEE - SeB VRN KRG8 E B TREA D+ /VINEFRT » B
EEAEARGIHE T -
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To #{ : Project Officer THE F{F Fax {8E: 2577 7858
Email EE: ecmal02@ecma.org.hk

REPLY FORM [El{&

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING EE G BEAE
12 October 2023 £ 10 H 12 {

The following persons will attend the meeting and/or lunch:

TN LA & e/ B
Meeting €58 Lunch 738  Name of Attendants SJ[IE 2 Main Course F 3
( ) (O Fish £/ Chicken %
( ) ( ) Fish £/ Chicken %
( ) ( ) Fish & / Chicken ¥
( ) () Fish £&_/ Chicken %
( )  Sorry, our Company will NOT be able to send any representative to attend.
AR ERGRIRAR IR - FEILEOK -

* Please "tick" where appropriate. SEEEE I "V "

(Authorised Signature & Company Chop fZHESTE /\E|EEH)

Name 25ZE A\ #44: Title Bk%T:

Company A\E]:

Date HHA:

= Free of charge for TWO authorised representatives of each member company.
Additional attendants will be charged at HKS450 per person. No-show(s) will be
charged at HK$450 per person
gE AT AL R 0 SNBSS IE LA HKS450 » LTk
ﬁﬂ%ﬁlﬁ%‘ﬁﬁt&ﬁ' HK$450 °

. Those who will attend the lunch, please bring to the meeting a cheque for the
appropriate amount. RSMTEE BTN EE L THEE -

u Cheques should be crossed and made payable to 7 Z:E B4R - 1555
"ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION LTD"
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FORM OF PROXY

We, , whose registered office is

situated at

being a member of Environmental Contractors Management Association Limited (“the

Association”) hereby appoint to act as our proxy to

attend, act and vote on our behalf at the 2023 Annual General Meeting of the Association to
be held at Oasis Room 8/F, Renaissance Harbour View Hotel Hong Kong, 1 Harbour Road,
Wan Chai, Hong Kong on Thursday, 12 October 2023 at 12:00 noon and at any adjournment

thereof.

Signed this day of , 2023,

(Member’s authorized signature and company chop)

Name of signatory: Title:
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REZERE

=55 , N EEEH SR

RBRTEEGERAE (A9 ) €8 %FE R
HER B =F+A+2H(EHN) EF--SREETEBEEEE 15 SEER
BREE 8 MERMERIAGEFEEAGREEMNEE  WAREFSIHE -

H#f: “ZB°=4 H H
(FREFE A FEE)
=E AN BRfT -
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Appendix |
2023 Membership List

Name of Company

1 Mr
2 Mr
3 Mr
4 Mr
5 Ms
6 Mr
7 Mr
8 Mr
9 Mr
10 Mr
11 Dr.
12 Mr.
13 Mr
14 Mr
15 Ms.
16 Mr.
17 Mr.
18 Mr.
19 Mr.
20 Mr.
21 Mr.
22 Mr.
23 Mr.
24 Mr.
25 Mr.
26 Mr.
27 Mr.
28 Ms.
29 Ms.
30 Ms.
31 Mr.
32 Mr.
33 Ms.
34 Mr.
35 Mr.

9/F, Lee Garden Five, 18 Hysan Avenue, Causeway Bay, H.K.

Tel EEEE: 2563 0661 Fax f#F: 2577 7858

. Steven K H Lai
. Michael Kwan
. Alfred Cheung
. Wong Chin Sing
. Samantha Yan
. Kenny Y H Yu

. Cheng Ping Wai
. Albert Cheung
.Joe lam

. Kit Lee

Kelvin Cheng
Peter Pan
.Kenny Y H Yu

. Sunny Chau
Karen Lam
Terence Ng
Edward Yu
Cisse See

Liu Fu Hung
Terry Lai
Samson Leung
Gary Lam

Lam Mo Kong
Ho Ka Hong
Benny Chan
Raymond Ngo

Cici Tse
Natasha Wong
Joey Cheung
Law Wing Kai
Marcus Tso
Tannie Sze

Lee Tai Wai

Tang Wing Keung

Chow Wai Ming

ATAL Engineering Ltd

Baguio Green Group

Best Result Environmental Services Ltd
Broad Capital Ltd

Centuryan Environmental Services Group Ltd
China Harbour Engineering Co Ltd
Chun Wui Kee Co Ltd

Citifame Co Ltd

E&K Cleaning Services Ltd

Energy Service Limited

Far East Landfill Technologies Ltd
Hong Kong Cleaning Association Ltd
Hong Kong Landfill Restoration Group Ltd
| & B Cleaning Equipment Ltd

ISS Facility Services Ltd

Johnson Cleaning Services Co Ltd
Karcher Ltd

MKK Marine Services Ltd

P L Environmental Ltd

Pollution & Protection Services Ltd
Premier Cleaning Services Ltd

Pro Machinery & Equipment Ltd

S & S Cleaning Co Ltd

Scieco Motion Ltd

Shiny Glory Services Ltd

SITA-ATAL Joint Venture

Sui Hing Chemical Co Ltd

Swan Hygiene Services Ltd

Veolia Hong Kong Holding Ltd
Waihong Environmental Services Ltd
The Waste Truck & Machine Ltd
Waylung Waste Services Ltd

Winson Group Hong Kong Ltd
Wisdom Facility Management Co Ltd
Yun Lee Marine Holdings Ltd

IR HE 18 R AR ot
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Appendix II

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION
3-COURSE LUNCH MENU
OCTOBER 12, 2023

Appetizer
Sustainable Hamachi, Avocado, Yuzu Dressing, Crispy Lotus Root, Baby Radish

BHAHSEFEE. BF FHERL R LET

Main (Choice o

Roasted Barramundi, Mashed Sweet Potatoes, Broccolini,
Crustacean Bisque Sauce, Fried Parsnips

HEBREREE. \ERL. BT RERER
or

Half French Spring Chicken, Kenya Beans, Roasted Fingerling Potatoes,
Green Olive and Butter Jus

#EFARERE 8. WE. HAREET

Dessert
Hazelnut Mille Feuilles with Candied Hazelnut & Créme Anglaise

BT TEFRENETFRERRT

With freshly brewed coffee, decaffeinated coffee or specialty teas
RRRE, FODREENRE 0 A AR

If you have any concerns regarding food allergies, please alert your event manager prior to ordering.
FETHEYHAGER, AN agREYREEET, LEEERNETE.

RENAISZANCE HARBOUR VIEW HOTEL HONG KONG 1 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI HONG KONG
EARMOANY ESNFAME 0 T RS (052) 26028888 F (R (E52) 2802822
WANW RENAISSANCEHARBOURVIEWHK. COM

RENAISSANCE"

HOTELS
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